1

SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

| )»(Jz_.a TSOve g e VS, She ) denitey
NO. 42-0% ED NO. &/ cv-7% JD DATE/TIME OF SALE 73008 000
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § o F K>
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $S 7,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § 54, 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ /50
NOTARY $ /6,50 PV
TOTAL *##f#xxkksckshsdhhstrsrs ¢ k’/?q’:w“) O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. §.EY, AU
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 e o
TO’I‘AL edckeok ekl et sk sk ok ok $ //0) -‘;}(‘:’
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10. oo
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ L4/
TOTAL ********************** Y f: <D
REAL ESTATE TAXES: .
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ < 3%&,36
SCHOOL DIST, 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $4H0(CS.T50

TOTAL ket sesk s otk ok ok ook JZZ{,) 0"/’\_:

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§ 26055
WATER 20 $ .
TOTAL % ok kot ks e sk sk ek b Fok ok $ L, 5
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ &0 6D
MISC., $
s .

TOTAL A e e e e e s ok seook ook ok ol ok ol ol ok e e ke ok $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) g L



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

-, ) L y . . p ;
j e 7!*3':;1%_. LB VS SX;P{,- den e,
No__ 99 0% o o o3sof -

DATE/TIME OF SALE; 7~ 33 67 ey

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § 20,

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID § oo

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS g i

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 1o Y/
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

-*';. ?(.” o :"-'I':I ’,-"
TOTAL DUE: § 2l
LESS DEPOSIT: § Al
DOWN PAYMENT: g

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s S/%7 0




LAW OFFICIIS
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.c.
SUITE 2080
123 SOUTII BROATD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
{215) 790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

TERRENCE I McCABE*+*
MARC 3. WEISBERGH*
EDWARD D). CONWAY
MARGARET GAIRO

LISA L. WALLACEH
BREMDA 1. BROGDON*
FRANK DUBIN

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ
UAYL C. SPIVAK®™

SCOTT TAGGART
MARISA COHEN*
EATHERINE SANTANGIN[
JASON BHROOKS™
DEBORAIT K. CURRANta
LAURA HG. O'SULLIVANT
STEPHANIE H. ITURLEY=xa
ALISA LACHOW-THUBRSTOMN ~n

*  Livensed in PA & NJ

** Licenscd i PA & NY
Licensed in MY

~* Licensed in N1

v Liviesisisl in B & WA

w4 Licased in PA, N & NY

1 Licenseddn WY & CT
Liceused in MY & THC

August 6, 2008

+ Livensed t MD
A Liegned @Y
- Managing Allgrocy for MY
+  Managing Anorncy e MU

Sheriff‘s Office

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Deutsche Bank National Company et, al.
vE.
Remley, Sheri A.
COLUMBIA CQUNTY; CCP; NUMEER 2008 CV 438 MF
ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PREMISES: 128 Garfield Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
DATE OF SHERIFF'S SALE: Julwy 30, 2008

Dear Sheriff:

SUITE 600
216 HADDON AVENLUT
WESTMONT, NI 08108
(E56} B53-7080
FAX (R56) 858-T020

SUITE 401
145 HUGTIEROT STREET
NEW ROCHELLE, WY 14401
{314)-636-8900
FAX (914)-636-8901
Alse servicing Comecticut

SUITE 302
B10] SANDY SPRING ROAID
LALUREL, MD 28707
(3} ) 400-3361
FAX (301) 490-1568
Also servicing the District of Colwmbia
and Virginia

Of Counsel
PETNICK & MARGOLIN, LLP - NY
DEBORAH K. CURRAN « - WD & 130
LAURA HG. O'SULLIVAN. - MI} & 130
STEPHANIE H. HUREEY s s - MD
ALISA  TACHOW-TIIIRSTON " -4 4
JOSEPIIF, RIGA™ - PA & NI

Enclosed please find check in the amount of $5,153.41 which represents the
amount necessary to complete settlement as well as two completed Realty Transfer
Tax Statement of Value forms.

Please be advised that title to this property should be transferred to
Deutsche Bank National Company, trustee for GOLDMAN SACHS-GSAMP TRUST 2004-HEL,
10790 Ranche Bernarde Road, San Diego, CA 92127 in the deed poll.

If you are in need of any further infermation, please contact me, Thank

vou for your ccooperation in this matter.
Very /truly yours,
Upnipvee. M0l by T

Jomonique Gardner
Legal Assistant

/dng
Enclosures



‘ EFEE R P IS T I Tl . e : RECORDLCR'S 1;SE ONLY

.y 5’@ o Tax Paid
Ry REALTY TRANSFER TAX | ato Tem Po -
nsiwins or roeee STATEMENT OF VALUE _ ook Murnber S

C BERLAD OF heBlvIGUAL FARES o . Pape Nynmber

Wi AL YEOn2

e BABRIBERAE S0 3T 200000 . Date Reeorded

[ omptele cach section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full valusicensideration is nat set forth in the deed, (2} when the deed is without consideration or by
ift. or (3} 4 tax exemption is claimed. A statement o Vale is not required if the transter i wholly exempt from tus based on: (1) family relationship or (23 public wiility eascment. [
prore space is needed, attach additional sheet(s),

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

MName Telephone Number!

Terrence I. McCabe, Esquire Arca Code { 215) 790-1010

Street Address Chty State Zip Code

123 South Broad Street, Ste. 2080 Philadelphia PA 19109

B TRANSFER DATA Date of Aceeplance of Document

Grantor(s) /Lessor(s) Shenilf of Columbia County Cirantee(s ) Lessee(s) Deutsche Bank National Company | trustee for GOLDMAN
SACHS-GSAMP TRUST 2004-HE!

Sireet Address 35 West Main Stect Streel Addeess 10790 Rancho Bemardo Read

Cily Bloomsburg PA Zip Code 17815 City  San Dicgn  State Ch Zip Code 92127

C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address 128 Garlield Avenue City, Township Borough  Berwick, PA (Borough of Berwick)
County  Columbia School District Tax Parcel Number  043-02-021

D VALUATION DATA

1. Aciual Cash Consideration 2, Other Consideration 3 Twlal Consideration

S71534% + 1 = $7,153.4|

4. Counly Assessed Value 5.Common [evel Ralio Factor 6. Fuir Market Valuc

$23,028.00 x 376 = S89,909.28

E EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed lb. Percentage of Interest Conveyed

100% 100,

. Check appropriate Box Below for Exewmption Claimed.

mr Will or intestate succession

{Wame of Decedent) {Estate File Number)

u Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

n Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

a Transfer between principal and agent. {(Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

a Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnaticn or in

Lieu of condemnation. (If condemnation of in lieu of condemmation, attach a copy of resclution. )
‘Q’-’ Transfer from mortgagor to a hold of a mortgage in default. Instrument #200315447.
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
u Statutory corporation consolidation, merger or divisiom. {Attach copy of articles.)
GCrher {(Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)This proverty was sold at Sheriff's Sale o

Dhlv 30, 2008 to Deutsche Bank National Company, trustee for COOLDMAN SACHS-GSAME TRUST 2004-HEL . holder of & mortoace
in default & is, thug, tax exempt.

nder penalties of law, I declare that I have Examined this Statement, Including accompanying information, and to the
best of my knowledge and kelief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature af Correspondent or Responsible Parly 7%?{_/ e Datc 3/6, /‘{) %

!
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY COR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MY RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL T RECORD
[HE DEED.
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUINTY N& o amgee } SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Colurbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice July 9, 16, 23. 2008 as printed
and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner
or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the
affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement
and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true.

N ERBHOF PEnNsYLVANIA

My commissiod expires  Motarat Seal '
Y i Bennis L. Ashentelder, Notary Public

Seott Twp., Columbia County
My Commisslon Expires July 3, 2011

‘ '
sembar Pennsyvlvania Association of Notarles

ANd NOW, .o, 200, Thereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $.........c..coceeveene..n. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
'HONE : COURT HQUSE - P.O, BOX 380

{570) 319-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (570} 389-5625

24 HOUR PHONE

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH

OF PENNSYLVANIA.

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL COMPANY.

VS.

SHERI REMLEY

WRIT OF EXECUTION #92 OF 2008 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

June 25, 2008 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE RILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF SHERI REMLEY AT 128 GARFIELD AVENUE BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERF ORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIEF

TIMOTHYT. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ML
THIS 25" DAY OF JUNE 2008

of Sev. Courts
?rog:gfﬁ Monday in 2012
My Com-



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OPFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 16 SERVICLS

DATE RECEIVED  5:27/2008 DOCKET # 921ED2008

PLAINTIEF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL COMPANY, TRUSTEE FOR

GOLDMAN SACHS-GSAMP TRUST 2004-HIE |

DEFENDANT SHERI ANN REMLEY A/K/A SHERI REMLEY A {5
ATTORNEY FIRM MeCabe, Weisberg and Conmway, PC 5{30/?}'
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED YLLK f)u__
SIJIERIREMLLY o o - MORTGAGE FORLCLOSURI: flflc’é-\,
Ti28 GARFIELD AVENUE '
. BERWICK ~ ’ ]

SURVED UPON s g,

RELATIONSHIP W) £ & - o IDENTIFICATION o
DATE §2-& TIME g8 e MILEAGE 0 OTHER B
Race _ Sex ___ Height = Weight  Ewves  Hair Age  Milvary

TYPE OF SLRVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB . POE CCSO _X
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18- YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTIEMPTED SERVICF

moNw >

F. OTHER (SPLCTEYY B
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
$/23/o8 (022 eC.
Slaed 144a L C

e DATE 62~

DIEPUTY




MAY-30-2008(FRI) D2:04 BERWICK ARER JOINT SEWER AUTHORI (FAX)15707528479 P.O01/001

BAJOA

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHIORITY

May 30, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL COMPANY, TRUSTEE FOR GOLDMAN
SACHS-GSAMP TRUST 2004-HE1

VS§.
SHERI ANN REMLEY A/K/A SHERI REMLEY

DOCKET # 92ED2008 JD # 438TD2008

Dear Timothy:

Thie amount duc on scwer account #109132 for the property located at 128
Garfield Avenue Berwick Pa through September 30, 2008 is $260.55.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly r
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impairad 711
. “BAJSA is an E:qu portunity Pravider and Frovider™
1108 Fraas Avenue = Berwigk, Pennsylvania 1860

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICLEEH 8§ - OF - 16 SERVICLES
DATE REECE I\fLD 5/2772008 DOCKEY # 92ED200R
PLAINTIFF PEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL COMPANY, TRUS T FOR
GOLDMAN SACHS-GSAMP TRUST 20044-H1:
DEFENDANT SHERTANN REMLLEY AKAA SHERT RENMLLY
ATTORNLY FIRM MuCube, Wesherg and Conveay., PC
| I)FRH()\;’(J()RP TO SERVED - | PAPERS TO SERVED
! L()I\\‘ﬂ" (rIVQH ER-TAX C ()LI ECT ()R MORTGAGE FORLECLOSURE
|
l..

1615 LINCOLN AVE.
' BERWICK

SERVED UPON ﬂ F vy glm_w

RELATIONSIIP 7Ax Gﬂﬁ&é’f‘. ___ IDENTIFICATION o
DATLE {Z‘z{;f TIME g0 MILEAGI .. _ OTHER
Roce  Sex _ Height  Weight  Eyes  1lair Age  Nilitare

TYPEOF SERVICE: AL PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA " OB POE CCsO
B. HOUSLHOLD MEMBLR: 18! YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

. REGISTERED AGENT

L

NOTT OUI\D AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLED SERVICT

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFIC:R RLEMARKS

DLPUTY DATE c'_/??/ﬂ g




LEELGIETY 2008 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
~onnie C Gingher :
1815 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR : 9:30 AM -4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

REMLEY SHERI ANN
128 GARFIELD AVENUE
BERWICK PA 18603

Hl AoK MO R BE RETURMNEL WI

YOu desire a recet, send a sel-agdressed siamped envelope with your paymen

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2008 5596
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT | AX AMOUNT DUE} INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 23,928 6.146 144 12 147.06 161.77
SINKING 1.345 31.54 32.18 35.40
FIRE 1.25 29.31 29.H 31.414
LIGHT 1.75 41,03 41,87 43.96
BORC RE 10.6 248.57 253.64 266.32
The discount & penalty 40457 504.56 538.86
have been ﬂm_g_mwmn_ —U»PJ\ nﬂI_m P?aocz‘ﬂ _.Pﬁﬂ__ a0 Jure 30 Jurie 30
for your cenvenience I paid on or before | If paid on or before If paid after
. CNTY TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2009

1469 Acres

PARCEL: 048-02 -021-00,000
128 GARFIELD AVE

Land 2,560
Buildings 21,368
Total Assessment 23,928

FILE COPY
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TERRENCE J. McCARE™**
MARD 5 WEISBERO*
EIWRARD D CONWAY
MARGARI GAIRLY

LisA L. WALLACE-T
BELNDA Lo BROGTION*
FRANK  DLURIM

ANDREW [ MARKOWITZ
GAYL C BPIVAKS

KEWIN P IHSRIN®

SCOTT TAGGART?
MARISA COLHEN*
FATHERINT.  SANFANGINI
IASON  BROOKS™
DEBOIAH K. CHRRANL.
TAURA RGO OCSITLIVANL.
STEFIANIE H HURILEY s

TN A

sl LY 2 DT

s+ Ligeneed 1 MDY

- M g Allmanzy ber 5V
LA ag Aterney e kild

Prothonotary's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUTTE 2080
123 SOUTH BROAD STRELT
PHILADELTHIA, PA 19109
{215} 790-1011)
FAX (215) 790-1274

June 12, 2008

STTTE 606
216 HADDON AVENLUE
WESTMONT, NI OBI08
[856) 858-7080
FAX (B56) 8387000

SUITE 401
HS HUGLUENOT STREET
NEW ROCHELLE, Ky 10807
(914 -636-5 500
FAX {914)-636-8%0]
Alae servieing Connectiont

SUITE 302
BIO1 SANDY SPRING ROAIY
LATUREL, MDD 20707
{3013490-35601
FAX (3011 490-1368
Alsn gemaeing the Thstnet of Columbia
ancl ¥irmnia

DEBORAH K CURRAN + - ML & DC
LAURA U G OSULLIVANS - MD & DO

STEPHANIE L IURLEY «2 - MD
JOSEFITT. KIGA™ - PA & NI

Re: Deutsche Bank National Company, trustee for GOLDMAN SACIIS-GSAMP TRUST 2004-HEI
vs. Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remley
Columbia County; Court of Common Pleas: Number 2008 CV 438 MF

Dear Sir/madam:

Enclosed Please Find the Original and One Copy of the Aflidavit of Service Relative to the Above-captioned
Matter. Kindly File the Original of Record with the Court and Return to My Attention the Time-stamped Copy in the
Stamped, Self-addressed Envelope Which s Provided.

Pleasc Advise Promptly If There Are Any Problems in this Regard.

Thank You for Your Assistance in this Matter.

Sincergly, .

r

Saral Quintana

Legal Assistant for

Mecabe, Weisberg & Conway, P.c.
iSqa

LEnclosure

Cc: Qllice of the Sheriffreal Estate Division



MecCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCARBE, ESQUIRE - 1) # 16496 Atlorneys for Plaintiff
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - TD # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419

123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080 ’

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(218} 790-1010

Deutsche Bank Nationsl Company, trustee for COLUMBIA COUNTY
GOLDMAN SACHS-GSAMI® TRUST 2004-HE] COURT O COMMON PLEAS
PlainiilT
V. Number 2008 CV 438 MV

Shert Ann Remley a/kfa Sheri Remley
Defendant

AFFIDAYIT OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby certify that on the 12 day of June.
2008, a true and coirect copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent
licnholder(s) as set forth in the Affidavit Pursuant to 3129 which is atlached hereto as Lxhibit “A”

Copics of the letter and certificates of mailing are also attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked as

Exhibit "13." )
s
T ” o d’{
/ / \\H__
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TERRENCE J. McCABF, ESQUIRE
BEFORE ME TIIS 12™ DAY MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE

EDWARD I). CONWAY, ESQUIRE

JUNL, 2008 - .
- y ~ MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
mjjﬂn{//(zg fd‘.p[ Aein T Attorneys for Plaintiff

OTARY PURBLIC

COMMONWEALTH OF PEMNSYLVANIA

i NOTARIAL SEAL
l Chrissandra Shaye Manmilton, Notary Public
L.

Gy of Fhiladelphis, Phita. County
My Gofrifitssion Exjiires January 4, 2009




COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature P \ : 1,2 ‘b .,_wm
x fAf) sl
. 4 Addressee Bm

@F\S i

—| 0’is Qm__,__m:__ address different from ftem 17 [ Yes
' YES, enter delivery addrass below: [T No

Received Uiv:%mu §\ C, Date of Delivery © ece, k

ATION

IG

3. Service Type
® Certified Mall [ Express Mall

3 Insured Mail Oc.on.

O Registered [3 Return Receipt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON Um...__{mm#\

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

n&

COMPLETE THIS SECTIO

A. Signatu \b\\
% s

“"Sjgnature : A, Si
O >mmaﬁ\-®., : .|\.. \ [ Agent
= m\m&\\\\\?}f PP Addressee E £ Addr .
__“J\_w Imom_cmn_ uma. Nama) C. Date of Delivery : m Received by { Printed __c.m C. Date of Deiivery B. Recel @« Ma:_mn Ns
_u Is nm_zgwmﬁé different from item 17 [ Yes —| D. Is delvery a tem1? O Yes ~—==—| D. Is delivery address differe
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No ) HYES, e w: LI No If YES, enter delivery adi
.
o \ %
m Service Type 3. Service Type ™~ ALY LS 3. Setvice Type
i B Certified Mall [ Express Mail B Certified Mail Express Mall B Certified Mail  [1E
O Registerad [ Return Recelpt for Merchandise O Registered [] Return Receipt for Marchandise O3 Registered O
O3 sured Mail 0 C.OD. [linsured Mail O C.O.D. [ Insured Mail [ ¢
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) I Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)  Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? (Ex:

7 0710 O0OZ 4094 5927

7007 07L0 0002 4884 5%3u4

17 0710 D002 4094 5873

7007 0710 002 !

bty

Return Receipt 1025%95-02-M-1540 omestic Return Receipt

- Oﬁha__uhMﬂm. THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

1

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A m_m_:m."c-m

s

102585-02-M-1540 (Return Receipt

—

-

| %Sﬁnwmw. 6

102505-02-M-1540 stic ReturnReceipt

Em,r.,mmom_:ma by [ Printed Ne

: A Addresses e 4B Addresses zp A Addrssses
Vmb.ﬁom__cmn_ by C. Date Q\W%ma. - B, mmnm_Ai Printed Name) C. Data of Delivery - C. Date of Delivery
A %
4Bl 5/3¢ e N /" MAY D 9 20ng -3 X/07
—| D Is delivery address different from tem 17 L1 Yes ¢ | D. s delivery addfess different from item 17 L1 Yo5 D. Is delivery address @?33 fromaten 12_ 1] Yes
If YES, m.ﬂ._m__\m-mmﬁ addressbelow: [ No i If YES, enter delivery address below: LI No If YES, enter am__mnﬂwm&qmww Um_oi O Ne
. ir e i
ik &4 . “
, -_wb. v M.h..:. ,..,. { ..m( w
& Sy
< L & 5N .
3. Service Type 3. Service Type 3. Service Type @

B Cortified Mail [ Express Mall

- [ Insured Mail O c.o.Dn,

{71 Registerad O Return Recelpt for Merchandise .

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes

B Certified Mall (I Expross Mall

O insured Mall O C.0.D.

T Registered [ Return Recelpt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg)

O Yes

07 n_.H_Lm_ 0002 4094 5843

7007 0910 noo2 409y 5941

¥ Certifled Mail

O nsyred Mait O €00,

[ Registerad [J Retum mmow_E for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fes}

O Yes

7007 0710 GOO2 4084 5910

Jeturn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 mestic Return Racelpt

NDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, anv  Also complste
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

102595-02-M-1540 mestic Returm Receipt

102535-02-M-1540

] D !5 delivery address ditfere
If YES, anter delivery act

“F SALE

e
3. Service Type
B Certifica Mail O E
O Registersd Cl¢
[T tnsured Mail O ¢

4. Restricted Delivery? (Ex

17 0710 0002 ¥

{eturn Receipt

11

Aebinln A A dvmrmssd b,

D. Is detivery address different from ftem 17 L1 Yes




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Sireet, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Deutsche Bank National Company, trustee for COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
GOLDMAN SACHS-GSAMP TRUST 2004-T11E! CGLUMBIA COUNTY
Flaintiff Number 2008 CV 438 MF
V.

Sheri Ann Remley a‘k/a Sheri Remley

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, scts forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ

of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at: 128 Garfield Avenue,

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, a copy of the description of said property being attached hereto and marked Exhibit

HA'II

IR Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner

Name Address

Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remley 128 Garficld Avenue

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:

Name Address

Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remley 128 Garfield Avenuc

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Extibit A



Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lién on the

real property to be sold:

Namec

Plaintiff herein

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Plaintiff herein

Name and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

None

Address

Address

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:

Name

None

Address

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Commenwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Address

128 Garficld Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia. PA 19130

6th Floor, Strawbcerry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Extibif -



Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recavery Program

PA Department of Revenue

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Burcau of
Compiliance

United States of America

United States of America

Domestic Relations
Columbia County

Namc and address of Attorney of record:

Namne

None

Willow Oak Building
2.0, Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

c/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District ol PA

235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

and

FFederal Building

228 Walnut Street

P.O. Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Address

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. Tunderstand that falsc statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S,

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

-~

T ] _/’ .'/ r,.“-l )
// PV S PN

TERRENCE .J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD I). CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attomeys for PlaintiiT

May 21, 2008
DATE

Exhibit A



MeCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintilf
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(2153 790-1010

Deutsche Bank National Company, trustee for COUR'T OF COMMON PLLEAS
GOLDMAN SACTIS-GSAMP TRUS'T 2004-HI:1 COLUMBIA COUNTY

Platntili
Number 2008 CV 438 MF
V.
Sheri Ann Remiey afkda Sheri Remley
Defendant
DATE: June 12, 2008
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNERS: Sheri Ann Remley a/lv'a Sheri Remiey
PROPLERTY: 128 Garfield Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
IMPROVIEMENTS: Residentizl Dwelling

The gbove-captioned property is scheduled 10 be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on July 30, 2008 at 10:00 a.m. in the
Sherilf's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloownsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, OQur records
indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and liens on, and/or other interests in the property which wiil be
extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale o protect your interests,

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the SherifT on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (307 davs

after sale. Distribution will he nade m accordunce with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten
{10} days afler the filing of the schedute.

Exhibit B



‘Wame and Address of Sender

McCabe, Waisher

nd Conway, P.C

1238 Broad St Suie 2020
E:nmaﬂw_ﬂ.__m, Pa 19105
ATTN: Sarai Quintana- 32263

Check type of il or service:
= Crmithed O Recorded Drelivery |T=reatonal
20D O Hewstered

press
[Hy

O Ins

Liru:

Aruzlz Mumzer

CHASE V. REMLEY - 32263

Tenants/Occupants
128 Garficld Avenue
Berwick, Penasylvania 18603

_U..... 14 o
08045057 7p m_cmwmwmrﬁa

MAILED FROR ZIPCODE 19109

Commoenwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare
F.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

1400 Spring Gurden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

-3

Commonwealth of Pennsyhania
Burcau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

oth Floor, Strawberry Square
Department 32806401
Harrisburg, PA 17128

CXIMbIt B

th

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

Willow Qak Building

P.0O. Box 8486

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

PA Department of Revenye
Bureau of Compliance

P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230




CHASE V. REMLEY - 32263

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance
Clearance Support

Department 281230
mz_.ﬁmwz_,ﬁ_ PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff's Salcs

Uaited States of America
Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3239

600 Arch Streei

Philadelphia. PA 19106

-:L’L 3

XhlUlL I»!

9

United States of America

c/o United States Attorney for
the Middle District of PA

135 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

3

10

i

United States of America

c/o United States Attorney for
the Middle District of PA
Federal Building

228 Walnut Strect

P.(). Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108

Domestic Relations
Columbia County

700 Sawmill Road
Eoc_sm_.._:ww, PA 17815

Total Number of Fiecas ‘Tutal Nunber gf Pieces
Listed by Seader Reccived at Pagr Office

11




. COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:29-MAY-08 FEE:55.00 CERT. NC:4672

REMLEY SHERI ANN DISTRICT: BERWICK BORQ

128 GARFIELD AVENUE DEED 20010-0370

BEERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: 128 GARFIELD AVE L 16

PARCEL: 04B-02 -021-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMCUNT

YEAE BILL ROLL AMQUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE

2008 PRIM 1,222.83 . 38.02 105,00 2,135.85
2007 PRIM 1,884.6¢6 40.15 Q.00 1,224.85
TCTAL DUE $4,060.80
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: August 2008

THIS IS5 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2007

REQUESTED By: ! |/ (Y A Alaon Sh A%C
____hma»m%__ Clhandser locn &wdm



COLUMBIA COUNTY SIIERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OI'FICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICER 9 -0 - 16 SERVICLES
DATIE RECRIVED  5/27/2008 DOCKET # 92502008
LAINTIHFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL COMPANY, TRUSTIEERF FOR
GOLDMAN SACHS-GSAMP TRUST 2004-HI% 1

DEFENDANT SHERI ANN REMLEY AJGA SHERI REMLEY
A'I"[’_URI\'E‘r"ﬁl*‘IRI\-’l ) McCabe, W clsbery and Conway. PC
PF R‘S()\UCORP T’O -S]'-f-R\-"FI_J —| PAPERS TO SERVED
| BERWICK SEWER -  MORTGAGE FORECTOSURI

=__'__m£» FREAS AVE. ) )

| BERW lLl\ L L :
SERVED UPON J% Geen
RELATIONSHIP S’gculm,, B IDENTIFICATION
DATY 5/&2/4)’ TIME 02@ MILEAGE _OTHER
Race  Nex __ Height_ Weight  Fyes  llair Age Military

TYPE O SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT "OA A POB - POL . CCSO
13. HOUSEHOLD M \/I]Sl R: 18- YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OQF ATTEMPTED SERVICL

F. OTHER (SPLCIFYY

ATTEMPTS
DATL TIME OFFICHR RIMARKS




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICIER: SERVICEH 10 - OF - 16 SERVIC:S
DATE RECEIVED  5:27/2008 DOCKET # 92ETD2008
PLAINTIFR DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL COMPANY, TRUSTLELE FOR
GOLDMAN SACHS-GSAMDP TRUST 200411111
DEFENDANT SHERTANN REMLEY AK/A SHERI RFEMLEY
ATTORNEY FIRM - MeCabe, Weisherg and Conpvay, PC
!_l’l_“_? RSON/CORP TO SERVED B | PATERS TO SERVED
- DOMUSTIC RELATIONS CMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

IS PERRY AVL, -
| BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON B unEs o (?j (=

RELATIONSHIP Cosrmyse Sspwe o IDENTIFICATION

DATE S29-&  TIME @L&j_ . MILEAGE _  OTHRER
Race - Sex __ Height__ Woight | Eyes it Age My

TYPEOF SERVICE: - AL PELRSONAL SERVICE AT POA  POB AL PO CO8O
B3, HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF'AGHE AT POA
C. CORPORATHION MANAGING AGIENT
[3. REGISTERED AGENT
F. NOTFOUND AT PLACE O ATTEMPTLED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFYY

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE 5-29-&




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 13 - OF - 16 SERVICIS

DATE RECEIVED  5/27/2008 DOCKET # 921:D2008

PLAINTIFF DLUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL COMPANY, TRUSTEL FOR
GOLDMAN SACHS-GSAMP TRUST 2004-HE|

DEFENDANT SHIZRT ANN REMLEY A/K/A SHERI REMLLIY

ATTORNEY FIRM _ MceCabe, Weisberg andé Conway, PC

_PERSON/CORP TO SERVED _ _PAPERSTO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTOAGH FORECLOSURDE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

o
SERVED UPON dﬂb ____I/I?z/ﬁzf B

A SRS _
RELATIONSHIP L/ulj[( o _IDENTIFICATION

DATE S -3%-<¥ CrME _OFD MILEAGE . OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Meight __ Weight Byes  Hair Age Military

TYPIEOF SLRVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB__POLE__ CCSO
HOUSLHOLD MIEMBER: 181 YEARS OF AGE AT POA

A
B.
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D
L

D. REGISTERED AGENT
NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTENPTED SERVICE

FoOOTHER (SPLECIFY) B B )
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICIIR REMARKS

DEPUTY _‘___LC,__ e .. DATE




0572972008 13:25 FAX 215 790 5990

TERRENCE 1. McCABE*=**
MARC 5, WEIRBERG**
EIIWARD D, CONWAY
MARGARET GATRD

LISA 1. WALLACE+t
BRENIA 1. DRUOGLON®
ERANK DUBIK

ANMDREW 1. MARKOWITZ
GAYL C. SFIVAK*

KIEVIN DISEIN*

SCOTT TAGGART*
MARISS COTICHY
KATHERINE SANTANGIRIM
JASON BROOKS™
DLEBORAN €. CURRAN:S
LALRA FLG. O'SULLIVAN+«
STEPHANTE H, HURLEY:«

M Lissmeed o fa ke X1

== Licomsod in PA J MY

* Llcemsed i NY
[t ih M)

o Liczacd [ PA & WS
e Ligenpd in PA MR RKT
T Licenwd in MY R CT

+ Licensed in MY e DE

+a Llogred ho MO

| smeRging Aoey far NV
= Mulliging Aiarney fise MO

DATE: _May 22,

M®C

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2040
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET

PHILADELF {14, PENMSYLVANIA [9106

(215} 790-1010
FAX (215} 790-1274

FACEHIMILE COVER LETTER

Han1

SULTE 600
216 HADIION AVENUE
WRSTMONT, NJ DB108
[R36) 858-7080
FAX (536) 858-7020

SUITE 41
1435 HUGUENOT STREET
MEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801
{914)-636-3300
FAX (9143-636-8971
Alsn servicing, Connecticut

SUITE 302
£10]1 SANDY SPRING ROAD
LAUREL, M D 20707
{301 490-3361
FAX (301} 450-1365
Also serviging the Distriet of Columbia
and ¥Yreinia

Of Counst}
DEBORAH K. CURRAN - - MD & OC
LAURA H.G. O'SULLIVANs - M0 & DC
STEFHANIE H, HURLEY s - M D

JOSEPH F. RIGAY - PA & M)

TO: cheriff Chamberlain @ (olumbia County sSheriffrs Office
RE: Non-Military Affidavit for Sheri Remley (2008 CV 438 MF)

FAX NO. 570-2B%-5625

ToTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING THIS PAGE: 2

MESSAGE: Attached Dlease find a copy of the Non-Military Affidavit for

sheri A. Remley that vou regquested.

information, please feel free Co contact me.

Tt vou are in need of any further

1f yeu do not receive all the pages, or if this is regeived by the
wrong FAX receiver, please call us back at (215) 780-1010. Thank you.

SENDER: Michelle A. Holacik, Paralegal for McCabe, Weigherg & Conway

FR¥ NC.:

CONFIDENTIAL:

{(215) 790-1274

YES NO



05/29/2008 13:25 FAX 215 740 5980 MWC idoo2

McCABE, WEISBER.. AND CONWAY, P.C, _
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - I # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
ISQUIRE - 1D # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Deutsche Bank National Company, trustec for | Columbia County
GOLDMAN SACHS-GSAMP TRUST Court of Common Pleas
2004-HE1
V.
Number 2008 CV 438 MF
Sheri Ann Remley a’k/a Sheri Remley

AFFIDAVIT QF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIJA:
S8,
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the
Defendant is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise
within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940 as
amended; and that the Defendant, Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remley, is over eighteen (18)

years of age and resides at 128 Garfield Avenue, , Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED McCABE, WEISBERG, AND CONWAY, P.C.

BEFORE ME THIS 29TH DAY

OF APRIL,2008. BY: /Wﬂvlc 7 U/M“' 4

M / A‘ /764 5&) Attorneys for Plaintiff mé:
Q. TERRENCE J. McCARE, ESQ

NOTARY PUBLIC MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE

s o raane MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
NOTARIAL SEAL -

Mickelle A Hotacik, Nofary Peblic *
City of Pictadelzhin, Phitadsihis Counts :
My commisiom expives March 28, 2009 3




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# 73-04

DATE RECEIVED NP NS
DOCKET AND INDEX _ <- 35 0%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCIHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $4+=2%t90 OR 0D

SRR KK

CK# 23§76

“*TF ANY OF ABOVE 1S MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

]
SALE DATE -\K)LL;V 30} 08  TIME /ool B
POSTING DATE Nl I o5
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1™ WEEK sl 7

2PWERK Ry

3" WEEK

s S5




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 30, 2008 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUL OF A WRIT OF EXTIECUTION NO. 92 OF 2008 EID AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 438 OF 2008 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COUR'Y OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, TIHERE WIILL, BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDLR,
FOR CASITL IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFE'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTIIOUSE, BLOOMSBURG. PENNA., 17815, ALL
TTTE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel or tract of land stzuated in the Borouzh of Berwick.,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, 10 wit:
BLGINNING on the South side of Garlicld Avenue ind at the corner of T.ot No. L3: thenee South
along saxd fot a distance of one hundred and sixty (160) feet 1o an alley: thenee Fast along said alley a
distance of forty (40) feet to T.ot No. 175 thence North alang said lot a distance of ane hundred and
sixty (100) feer to Garfield Avenue aforesaid; thence West along said Avenue a distanee of Torty (40)
feet 1o the place of beginning.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICIL ARTHUR R, REMLEY, SINGLE by deed dated
Yanuary 9, 2001 and recorded January 12, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia
County as Instrument #200100370, granted and conveyed to Sheri Ann Remley afk/a Sher
Remley.
TAX LD #: 04B3-02-021
BEING KNOWN AS: 128 GARFIFLD AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 8603

TERMS OF SALL

MINIMURM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) pereent of the bid price or
casts (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is fo be paid in cash. certificd cheel or cashicr's ¢heck at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Auy renwmining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the salc is cash, certified check or cashicr's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURL TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILLURE TO PAY TIE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERNMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES T'O THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABRLE FOR
PAYNENT WITIHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIAE PERIOD,

[ the successiul bidder fails 1o puy the bid price as ver the abeve terms, the Sheriil may elect either to sue the
bicder for the balance due without a resale of the propety, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a defaclt 21 sums paid by bidder wiil
be covsidered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff i connection with ary action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found lHable for damages,

Plainti(Ts Atlorney ShertT ol Columbia County
Terrenice MeCabe Tunothy 7. Chamberlam
23 South Broad Sirect yyww.sheriffolcolumbiacounty.cone

Philudeinhia, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 30, 2008 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 92 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 438 OF 2008 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QU{CRY TO TIE MIGHEST BIDDER.
FOR CASH. IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THL: RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN 1\1\’[.’) TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parce! or tract of land situated in the Barough ol Berwick.
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed us follows, (0 wir:
BEGINNING an the South side of Garfield Avenue und at 1he corner of Lot No. 15: thenes South
along said Jot a distance of one hundred and sixty (1607 fect 1o an a'ley; thence Last mong sald alley a
distance of forty {(40) feet 1o Lot Ne, 17; thenee Norta atoma =ald lor o distance ol ane hundred and
sixty 1160} feet o Garfield Avenue aloresaid: thonce Wes along said Avenue o distance of Torty (4
feet to the place of beginning.
BEING THE SAME PREMISIES WHICH ARTHUR R, REMLEY, SINGI IS by deed dated
January 9, 2001 and recorded January 12, 2007 i the ni 1ce ol the I\LLU] der i and for Columbiu
County as Instrument #200100370, granted and conveyed 10 Sheri Ann Remley adkdfn Sher!
Remley.
TAX LD #: 04B-02-021
BEING KNOWN AS: 128 GARFIELD AVENUE, BURWICK, PENNSYELVANIA 18603

FERMS OF SALY

NINIMUM PAYMENT AT FIME O SALF: The greater ol ten (16%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum paymsent is to be paid tn eash, certified cheek or cashicr's cheek at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCI. OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the hid price is to be paid within
{8) days alter the sale is cash, certilied check er cashicr's ehecl.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO TIE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

11" the successtul bidder fails to puy the bid price as per the sbove wrms, the Sherilf may cleet cither te sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the propery at the bidders rigk and
maintiin an action against the bidder Tor breach of cantract. In the case ol 2 default all sums paid by brdder will
be considered Torfeited, but witl be applied against any damazes recoverable. The defautting bideer witl Be
respansible for any attorney fees incurred By the Sheril? i conacetion with any action against the bidder in

wlhich the bidder is found lable for damaues.

Phamtfl's Atlorney SherifT of Columiia Cowrty
Terrenee MeCabe Timothy T, Chumberlain
123 South Broad Strect vy sherilfoleolumbiacouniv.con

Chiladelpha, PA 19109



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Deutsche Bank National Company, trustee for IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
GOLDMAN SACHS-GSAMP TRUST 2004-HE]L COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff No. Term E.D.
V. No._ ~  Term AD.
Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remley No. 2008 CV 438 MF Term
1.D.
Defendant {% DD 8’ ED 'Fq ;\

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisty the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 128 Garfield Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Amount Due ¥ 65,801.39

Interest from 04/30/08 to DATEOF SALE ~ $
plus $10.82 per diem thereafter

{Costs to be added)

Total h)
Dated:__H-AT-0¢ Ty B Kl
{SEAL) Prothonotary, Commeon Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna,

By: K&J&AB Y (UeA Deputy



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALLTHAT CERTAIN picce or parcel or tract of land situated in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the South side of Garfield Avenue and at the corner of Lot No. 15; thence South
along said lot a distance of one hundred and sixty (160) feet to an alley; thence East along said
alley a distance of forty (40) feet to Lot No. 17; thence North along said lot a distance of one
hundred and sixty (160) feel to Garfield Avenue aforesaid; thence West along said Avenue a
distance of forty (40) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICIT ARTHUR R, REMLEY. SINGLE by deed dated fanuary 9,
2001 and recorded January 12, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #206100370, granted and conveyed to Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remley.

TAX 1.D, #: 04B-02-021

BEING KNOWN AS: 128 GARFIELD AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Deutsche Bank National Company, trustee for IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
GOLDMAN SACHS-GSAMP TRUST 2004-HE| COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff No. Term E.D.

v. No, Term AD.
Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remicy No. 2608 CV 438 MF Term
1.D.
Defendant . by
ADDEED 4

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter vou are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 128 Garfield Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Amniount Due $ 65,301.39

Interest from 04/30/08 to DATE OF SALE b
plus $10.82 per dicm thereafter

{Costs to be added)

Total %
Dated:___ 5-Q7-0¥ g D Kigang
(SEAL}) Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.

By: ML{} P &“\_QJL-Uf/l Deputy



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL TIIAT CERTAIN picce or parcel or tract of land situated in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the South side of Garficld Avenue and at the corner of Lot No. 15; thence South
along said lot a distance of one hundred and sixty (160) fect to an alley; thence East along said
alley a distance of forty (40) feet 10 Lot No. 17: thence North along said lot a distance of onc
hundred and sixty (160} feet to Garficld Avenue aforesaid; thence West along said Avenuc a
distancc of forty (40) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WINICH ARTHUR R. REMLLY, SINGILE by deed dated January 9,
2001 and rccorded January 12, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as

Instrument #200100370, granted and conveyed to Sheri Ann Remley a‘/k/a Sheri Remley.

TAX LD. #: 04B-02-021

BLEING KNOWN AS: 128 GARFIELD AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603



PRAECIPE ¥R WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 T 3183

Deutsche Bank National Com pany, trustee for
GOLDMAN SACHS-GSAMP TRUST 2004-11E#
14790 Rancho Bernardo Road

San Diego, California 92127

Plaintiff
V.
Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remley
128 Garfield Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Defendant

IN THE COURT OF-COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Na. Term ED.
No. B Term, . AD
Ne., 2008 CV 438 MF Term, 1D,

AREED 4

TO THE PROTHONOTORY:

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Ammount Due ¥ 65,801.39

Interest from 04/30/08 to DATE OF SALE $ S 2
plus $10.82 per diem thereafter o I

(Costs to be added) _— —

Total 3 ' -

Dated: May 22, 2008

NOTE: Please furnish description of Property

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GATRO, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel or tract of Jand situated in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the South side of Garfield Avenuc and at the corner of Lot No. 15; thence South
along said lot a distance of onc hundred and sixty (160) feet to an alley; thence Fast along said
alley a distance of forty (40) feet to Lot No. 17; thence North along said lot a distance of one
hundred and sixty (160) fcet to Garlield Avenue aforesaid; thence West along said Avenue a
distance of forty (40) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH ARTIHUR R. REMLEY, SINGLE by deed dated January 9,

2001 and recorded January 12, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200100370, granted and conveyed to Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remley.

TAX LD #: 04B-02-G21

BEING KNOWN AS: 128 GARFIELD AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYTLVANIA 18603



PRAECIPE ¥OR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183

Deutsche Bank National Company, trustee for IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

GOLDMAN SACHS-GSAMP TRUST 2004-HE1 COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
10790 Rancho Bernardo Road
San Diego, California 92127 No. Term E.D.
Plaintiff No. Term, AD.
V. No. 2008 CV 438§ MF Term, J1.D.

Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remiey (%DDg/ EDM O’a

128 Garfield Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

TO THE PROTHONOTORY:

Amount Due $ 65,801.39 -

Interest from 04/30/08 to DATE OF SALE 8 e
plus $10.82 per dicm thercafter o

(Costs to be added)

Total $

Dated: Mav 22, 2008 :
TERRENCE J. McCARBE, ESQUIRE

MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff

NOTE: Please furnish description of Property



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel or tract of land situated in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the South side of Garfield Avenue and at the corner of Lot No. 15; thence South
along said lot a distance of one hundred and sixty (160) feel to an alley; thenee Kast along said
alley a distance of forty (40) feet o Lot No. 17; thence North along said lot a distance of one
hundred and sixty (160) feet to Garticld Avenue aforesaid; thence West along said Avenue a
distance ol forty (40) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH ARTHUR R. REMLEY, SINGLE by deed dated January 9,

2001 and recorded January 12, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200100370, granted and conveyed to Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remley.,

TAX LD. # 0413-02-021

BEING KNOWN AS: 128 GARFIELD AVENULE. BERWICK, PENNSYTLVANIA 18603



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,

BY: TERRENCE ). McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D} # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID# 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 11} # 34687
MARGARET GATRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Streel, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 9109

{215) 790-1010

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Deutsche Bank National Company, trustee for COURT GF COMMON PLEAS
GOLDMAN SACIIS-GSAMP TRUST 2004115 | COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiflt Number 2008 CV 438 MF

V.
Sheri Ann Remley a'l/a Sheri Remley

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

ACOR “ED-G

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, scts forth as of the date the Praceipe for the Writ

of Execution was filed the following information concerning Lhe real property located at: 128 Garficld Avenuc,

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, a copy of the description of said property being attached hercto and marked Lxhibit

|1“o\‘||

1 Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner

Name Address

Sheri Ann Remley w'kia Sheri Remley 128 Gartield Avenue

Berwick, Pennsylvanta 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:
Name Address

Sheri Ann Remley a‘k/a Sheri Remley 128 Garfield Avenue

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



A

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Naine Address

PlaintilT herein

Name and address of the fast recorded holder of every mortpage ol record:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein
Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address

Nonc

Name and address of cvery uther person who has any record interest in the property which may be
allecicd by the sale:
Name Address

Nong

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:
Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 128 Garfield Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Commonwealth of Peonsylvania P.0). Box 2675

Bepartment of Public Welfare Harrisbure, PA 17103
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 1400 Spring Garden Street
Inheritance Tax (fice Philadelphia, PA 19130
Commonwcealth of Pennsylvania 6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Bureau of Individual Tax Department #280601

Inheritance Tax Division llarrisburg, PA 17128



Department of Public Wellare Willow Oak Building

TPL Casunalty Unit tistate P.0. Box 8486
Recovery Program Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486
PA Departmment of Revenue Bureau of Compliance

P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Commenwealth of Pennsylvania Clearance Support Department 281230
epartment of Revenue Bureau of Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Compliance ATTN: Sheriff's Sales

United States of America Internal Revenue Service

Technical Support Group
Wiiliam Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

United States of America cfo United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA
235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA L8303
and
Federal Building
228 Walnut Street
P.O. Box 11754
Harrisburg, I'A 17108

Domestic Relations 700 Sawmil] Road

Columbia County Bloomsburg, PA 17815
8. Name and address of Attorney of record:

Name Address

None

1 verify that the statements made in this Alfidavit are true and correct o the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject (o the penalties ol 18 Pu.C.5,

Section 4804 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

i

May 21, 2008 TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

DATE MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE

EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintifl



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel or tract of land situated in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the South side of Garfield Avenue and at the corner of Lot No. 15; thenee South
along said lot a distance of one hundred and sixty (160} feet to an alley; thence Cast along said
alley a distance of forty (40) feet to Lot No. 17; thence North along said lot a distance of one
hundred and sixty (160) feet to Garficld Avenue aforesaid; thence West along said Avenuc a
distancc of forty (40) fect to the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAMLE PREMISES WIIICH ARTHUR R. REMLEY, SINGLE by deed dated January 9,
2001 and recorded January 12, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200100370, granted and conveyed to Sheri Ann Remley a/ic/a Sheri Remley.

TAX LA 04B-02-021

BEING KNOWN AS: 128 GARIIELD AVENUL, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE .J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE -1ID # 176146
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE -ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215} 790-1010

Deutsche Bank National Company, trustec for CQURT OF COMMON FLEAS
CGOLDMAN SACHS-GSAMP TRUST 2004-[E ] COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff’ Number 2008 CV 438 MF

. A00E ED-9
Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remley

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TOQ RULE 3129

The undersigned, attorney for PlaintifT in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ
of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at: 128 Garfield Avenue,
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, a copy of the description of said property being attached hereto and marked Exhibit
At

L. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Qwner

Name Address

Sheri Ann Remley a/lk/a Sheri Remley 128 Garfield Avenuc
Berwick, Pennsyivania 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:

Name Address

Shert Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remley 128 Garlficld Avenue
Berwick, Pennsvlvania 18603



Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the
real property to be sold:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein
Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortpage of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Name and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintitf has knowledge who has any interest
in the properly which may be affected by the sale:
Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 128 Garfield Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania B.O. Box 2675

Department of Public Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 1400 Spring Garden Street
Inheritance Tax Office Philadelphia, PA 19130
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania oth Floor, Strawberry Square
Bureau of Individual Tax Department #280601

Inheritance Tax Division Harrisburg, PA 17128



Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Drepartment of Revenue Bureau of

Compliance

tnited States of America

United Stales of America

Domestic Relations
Columbia Counly

Name and address of Attorney of record:

Name

None

Willow Gak Building
P.0O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Clearance Support Department 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
Williamn Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

c/o United States Allomney for the
Middle District of PA

235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

and

Federal Building

228 Walnut Street

.. Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Address

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct 1o the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

Scction 4904 relating Lo unsworn falsification Lo authorities.

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Altorneys for Plaintiff

May 21, 2008
DATE




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel or tract of land situated in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, o wit:

BEGINNING on the South side of Garfield Avenue and at the corner of Lot No. 15 thence South
along said lot a distance of one hundred and sixty (160) feel to an alley; thence East along said
alley a distance of forty (40) feet to Lot No. 17; thence North along said lot a distance of one
hundred and sixty (160) feet to Garfield Avenue aloresaid; thence West along said Avenue a
distance of [orty (40) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING TIIE SAME PREMISES WHICH ARTHUR R. REMLLY, SINGLE by deed dated January 9,

2001 and recorded January 12, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200100370, granted and conveyed to Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remley,

TAX LD #: 04B-02-021

BEING KNOWN AS: 128 GARFIELD AVENUE, BERWICK. PENNSYLVANIA 18603




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 11} # 34687
MARGARET GAIRG, ESQUIRE - 1> # 34419
123 South Broad Streel, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010
CIVIL ACTION LAW

Deutsche Bank National Company, trustee for COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
GOLDMAN SACHS-GSAMYP TRUST 2004-1[E1 COLUMBIA COUNTY
Y.

Number 2008 CV 438 M)
Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Shert Remley
' ' ACK- ER-G D8

NOTICE OF SHERITF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Sheri Ann Remliey a/k/a Sheri Remley
128 Garfield Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Y our house (Ireal estate) at 128 Garficld Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriffs Sale on at a.m. in the Sheriflf's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 178135 (o enforee the court judgment of $63,801.39 obtained by
Deutsche Bank National Company, trustee for GOLDMAN SACHS-GSAMP TRUST 2004-HE] against you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGEITS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALLE

‘To prevent this Sherift's Sale vou must take inmmediate action:

1, ‘The sale will be canceled if you pay 1o Deutsche Bank National Company, trustee for GOLDMAN
SACIHS-GSAMP TRUST 2004-HE1 the back payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable
attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and
Conway, P.C., Hsquire at {215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Courl to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause,

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to asserl your rights, The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of

stopping the sale. {See the following notice on how te oblain an atlorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY




fed

AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGIITS
EVEN IF THE SITERIFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, I.C.. Esquire at {215) 760-1010.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared te the value of your property.

‘The sale will go through only il the buyver pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out il this has happened, vou may call McCabe, Welsberg and Conway, P.C. at (215} 790-1010.

I the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of'the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sherifl and the
Sheriff gives a deed 1o the buyer. At that time, the buver may bring lega! proceedings to evict you.

You may be cntilled to a share of the money which was paid for vour real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty {30) days
ol the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceplions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the posting of ihe
scheduie of distribution.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways ol getting your real estale back, if vou act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE TIIIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, TTIIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5¢h Streel
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Sireel
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel or tract of land situated in the Borough of Berwick.
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the South side of Garlield Avenue and at the corner of Lot No. 15: thence South
along said lot a distance of one hundred and sixty (160) feet to an alley; thence Fast along said
alley a distance of forty (40) feet to Lot No. 17; thence North along said lot a distance of one
hundred and sixty (160) leet to Garfield Avenuc aforesaid; thence West along said Avenue a
distance of forty (40) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING THLE SAME PREMISLS WHICH ARTHUR R, REMLEY ., SINGLLE by deed dated January 9,
2001 and recorded January 12, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200100370, granted and conveyed to Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remley.

TAX LD, #: 04B-02-021

BLEING KNOWN AS: 128 GARFIELD AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA [8603



McCABLE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,
BY: TERRENCE J, McCABE, ESQUIRE - I # 16496
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARID D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, FSQUIRE - 1D # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215} 790-1010
Deutsche Bank National Company, trustee for COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
GOLDMAN SACHS-GSAMI* TRUST 2004-11L1 COLUMBIA COUNTY

Attorneys for Plaintifl

PlaintilT
Number 2008 CV 438 MF

) A00§-ED-G 2

Sheri Ann Remley afk/a Sheri Remiey

Defendant

o Sherifl of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 Wesl Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Tixecution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and scll the property described as follows:

128 Garlield Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
{morc fully described as attached)

The partics o be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Shert Ann Remley a'k/a Sheri Remiey
128 Garficld Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any depuly sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Wril may leave same without @
watchiman, in custody ot whomever is found in possession, alter notilving person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Shertff to any Plaintiti herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any
such property before sheriff's sale thereod. o '

-

May 21. 2008

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, LSQUIRE
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GATRO, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, I’.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2680
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Deutsche Bank National Cempany, trustee for COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
GOLDMAN SACHS-GSAMP TRUST 2004-HE COLUMBIA COUNTY

Attorneys Tor Plaintifl

Plaintiff
Number 2008 CV 438 MF

" 2 00 ED-U >

Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remley

Defendant

TO: Sheriff of Calumbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ {Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby dirceted to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:

128 Garfield Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
(more fully described as attached)

The partics to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Sheri Ann Remley afk/a Sheri Remley
128 Garfield Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, aller notifying person of such levy or attachiment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Pldmtltf herem for any loss destruction, or removal of any

such property before sheriff's sale thereof

s

May 21, 2008
DATIE

TERRENCE ). McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintifl



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - [I) # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintilf
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - [ # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

Dentsche Bank National Company, trustee for COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
GOLDMAN SACHS-GSAMP TRUST 2004-HE] COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff Number 2008 CV 458 MV

ACOK-ED -4 o~

Sheri Ann Remley askia Sheri Remley

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST-KNOWN MAILING ADDRESS OF DEFENDANT

The undersigned, attorney lor the Plaintiff in the within matier, being duly swom according to law, hereby
deposc and say that the last-known mailing address of the Defendant is:
Sheri Ann Remley afk/a Sheri Remley

128 Garfield Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUTRE
BEFORE ML THIS 21 DAY MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
OF May, 2008 EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
//74/{'//(j /Q /{ //})/f Attorneys for Plaintift

NOTARY PUBLIC

AR
i A ity

NOTARU,LS e g
Michelle A Holacxk, No

fﬂryf’ubim

Cty mm’ Camps

M"m’m  expires Msmb . '3(}:,»



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, I.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Altorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GATRO, ESQUIRE, - 1D # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

Deutsche Bank National Company, trustee for CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
GOLDMAN SACHS-GSAMP TRUST 2004-11E1 COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff Number 2008 CV 438 MYF

ALVE-ED-4 o~

Sheri Ann Remiey a/k/a Sheri Remley

IDefendant

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST-KNOWN MAILING ADDRESS OF DEFENDANT

The undersigned, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, being duly sworn according to law, hereby
depose and say that the tast-known mailing address of the Defendant is:
Sheri Ann Remley ak/a Sheri Remley

128 Garfield Avenuc
Berwick, Permsyivania 18603

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
BEFORE ME THIS 21° DAY MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
OF May, 2008 EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Allomeys for Plaintiff
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NOTARY PUBLIC
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel or tract of land situated in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the South side of Garficld Avenue and at the corner of Lot No. 15; thence South
along said lot a distance ol one hundred and sixty (160) feet to an alley; thence East along said
alley a distancc of forty (40) feet to Lot No. 17; thence North along said lot a distance of onc
hundred and sixty (160) {eet 1o Garfield Avenue aforesaid; thence West along said Avenue a
distance of forty (40) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH ARTIIUR R. REMLEY, SINGLE by deed dated January 9,
2001 and recorded January 12, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200100370, granted and conveyed to Sheri Ann Remley w/k/a Sheri Remley.

TAX LD, #: 043-02-021

BEING KNOWN AS: 128 GARFIELD AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel or tract of land situated in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, Lo wit:

BEGINNING on the South side of Garfield Avenue and at the corner of Lot No. 15; thence South
along said lot a distance of one hundred and sixty {160) feet to an alley; thence East along said
alley a distance of forty (40) feet to Lot No. 17; thence North along said lot a distance of one
hundred and sixty (160) feet to Garfield Avenue aforesaid; thence West along said Avenue a
distance of forty (40) fect to the place ol beginning.

BEING THE SAMLE PREMISES WHICTI ARTTIUR R. REMLLEY. SINGLE by deed dated January 9,
2001 and recorded January 12, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200100370, granted and conveyed to Sheri Ann Remley afk/a Sheri Remley.

TAX 1D, #: 04B-02-021

BEING KNOWN AS: 128 GARFIELD AVENUL, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL TIHAT CERTAIN picce or parcel or tract of land situated in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the South side of Garfield Avenue and at the corner of Lot No. 135; thence South
along said lot a distance of one hundred and sixty (160) feet to an alley; thence East along said
alley a distance of forty (40) fect to Lot No. 17; thence North along said lot a distance of one
hundred and sixty (160} fcet to Garfield Avenue aloresaid; thence West along sald Avenue a
distance of torty (40) feet to the place of beginning,

BEING TIIE SAME PREMISES WHICH ARTHUR R. REMLEY, SINGLLE by deed dated January 9,
2001 and recorded January 12, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200100370, granted and conveyed to Sheri Ann Remlcy a/k/a Sheri Remley.

TAX LI #: 04B-02-021

BEING KNOWN AS: 128 GARFIELD AVENUL, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel or tract of land situated in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the South side of Garficld Avenue and at the corner of Lot No. 15; thence South
along said lot a distance ol one hundred and sixty (160) [eet to an atley; thence liast along said
alley a distance of lorty (40) fect to Lot No. 17; thence North along said lot a distance of onc
hundred and sixty (160} teet to Garfield Avenue aforesaid; thence West along said Avenuc a
distance of {orty (40) fect to the place of beginning.

BEING THIE SAME PREMISES WIICIH ARTIHUR R, REMLEY, SINGLE by deed dated Janunary 9,
2001 and recorded Januvary 12, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200100370, granted and conveyed 1o Sheri Ann Remley afk/a Sheri Remiey.

TAX LD #: 04B-02-021

BLEING KNOWN AS: 128 GARFIELD AVENUL, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THA'T CEERTAIN piece or parcel or tract of land situated in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as [ollows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the South side of Garlield Avenuc and at the corner of Lot No. 15; thence South
along said lot a distance of onc hundred and sixty (160} fect to an alley; thence East along said
alley a distance of forty (40) feet to Lot No. 17; thence North along said lot a distance of one
hundred and sixty (160) feet to Garfield Avenue atoresaid; thence West along said Avenue a
distance of forty (40) feet to the place of beginning.

BHEING TLLE SAMLE PREMISES WHICH AITTIUR R. REMLEY, SINGLE by deed dated January 9,
2001 and recorded January 12, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200100370, granted and conveyed Lo Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remley.

TAX LD, #: 043-02-021

BEING KNOWN AS: 128 GARFIELD AVENUE, BERWICK, PELNNSYLVANIA 18603



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel or tract of land situated in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, o wit:

BLEGINNING on the South side of Garficld Avenue and at the corner of Lot No. 15; thence South
along said lot a distance of one hundred and sixty (160) fect to an alley: thence East along said
alley a distance of forty (40) feet to Lot No. 17; thence North along said ot a distance of one
hundred and sixty (160) fect to Garfield Avenuc aforesaid; thence West along said Avenue a
distance of lorty (40) fect to the place of beginning.

BEING THE SAML PREMISES WITICII ARTHUR R. REMLEY, SINGLE by deed dated January 9,
2001 and recorded January 12, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
[nstrument #200100370, granted and conveyed to Sheri Ann Remley a‘k/a Sheri Remicy,

TAX LD #: 0413-02-02 ]

BEING KNOWN AS: 128 GARFIELD AVENUL, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL TIHAT CERTAIN piece or parcel or tract of land situated in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows. to wit;

BLGINNING on the South side of Garfield Avenue and at the corner of Lot No. 15; thence South
along said lot a distance ot onc hundred and sixty (160) feet 1o an allev; thence East along said
alley a distance of forty (40) feet to Lot No. 17; thence North along said lot a distance of one
hundred and sixty (160) feet to Garfield Avenue aforesaid; thence West along said Avenue a
distance of forty (40) feet to the place ol beginning.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH ARTHUR R. REMLEY, SINGLE by deed dated January 9,
2001 and recorded Januvary 12, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
[nstrument #200100370, granted and conveyed to Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remley.

TAX LD, #: 04B-02-021

BEING KNOWN AS: 128 GARFILLD AVENUL, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel or tract of land situated in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Peansylvania, bounded and described as follows, (0 wit:

BEGINNING on the South side of Garficld Avenue and at the corner of Lot No. 15; thence South
along said lot a distance of one hundred and sixty (160) [eet 1o an alley; thence East along said
alley a distance of forty (40) feet to Lot No. 17; thence North along said lot a distance of one
hundred and sixty (160) feet to Garficld Avenue aloresaid; thence West along said Avenuc a
distancc of forty (40) feet to the place of beginning,

BLEING THE SAME PREMISES WIIICIT ARTHUR R. REMLEY, SINGLE by deed dated January 9,
2001 and recorded January 12, 2001 in the ollice of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #2001 00370, granted and conveyed (o Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remley.

TAX LD. #: 04B-02-021

BEING KNOWN AS: 128 GARFIELD AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel or tract of land situated in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows. to wit:

BEGINNING on the South side of Garlicld Avenue and at the comer of Lot No. 15; thenee South
along said lot a distance of one hundred and sixty (160) feetl to an alley; thence Fast along said
alley a distance of torty (40) feet to Lot No. 17; thence North along said lot a distance of one
hundred and sixty (160) leet to Garfield Avenue aloresaid, thence West along sald Avenuc a
distance of lorty (40) feel to the place of beginning.

BLING THE SAME PREMISES WIHCII ARTHUR R. REMLEY, SINGLE by deed dated January 9,
2001 and recorded January 12, 2001 in the oflice of the Recorder in and tor Columbia County as
Instrument #200100370, granted and conveyed (o Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remley.

TAX L1 #: 04B-02-021

BEING KNOWN AS: 128 GARFIELD AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYL.VANIA 18603



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel or tract of land situaled in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as tollows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the South side of Garlield Avenue and at the corner ol Lot No, 13; thence South
along said lot a distance of one hundred and sixty (160) feet 1o an alley; thence Fast along said
alley a distance of lorly {40) fcet to Lot No. 17, thenee North along said 1ot a distance of onc
hundred and sixty (160} fcet to Garfield Avenuc aforesaid; thence West along said Avenuc a
distance of forty (40) feet to the place of beginning,

BLING THL SAME PREMISES WIIICH ARTHUR R. REMLEY, SINGLE by deed dated January 9,

2001 and recorded January 12, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200100370, granted and conveyed to Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remley,

TAX L. #: 0413-02-021

BLEING KNOWN AS: 128 GARFIELD AVENUL, BERWICK, PENNSYIL,YANIA 18603



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel or tract of land situated in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbtia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wil:

BEGINNING on the South side of Garlield Avenue and at the corner of Lot No. 15; thence South
along said lot a distance of one hundred and sixty (160) feet to an alley; thence Fast along said
alley a distance of forty (40) feet to Lot No. 17; thence North along said lot a distance of one
hundred and sixty (160} fect to Garficld Avenue aforesaid: thence West along said Avenue a
distance of forty (40) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING KNOWN AS: 128 GARFIELD AVENUL, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX ED. #: 04B-02-021

TI1E IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARL: RESTDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH ARTHHUR R. REMLEY, SINGLE by deed dated January 9,
2001 and recorded January 12, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200100370, granted and conveyed to Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remley.

REAL DEBT: $65,801.39

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS TIIE PROPERTY OF:
SHERIANN REMLLEY A/K/A SIIERI REMLEY

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel or tract of land situated in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the South side of Garfield Avenue and at the corner of Lot No. 15; thence South
along said lot a distance of one hundred and sixty (160) feet to an alley; thence East along said
alley a distance of forty (40} feet to Lot No. 17; thence North along said lot a distance of one
hundred and sixty (160) fect to Garficld Avenuc aforesaid; thence West along said Avenue a
distance of forty (40) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING KNOWN AS: 128 GARFIELD AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLLVANIA 18603

TAX LD, #: 64B-02-021

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWLELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH ARTHUR R. REMLEY, SINGLE by deed dated January 9,

2001 and recorded January 12, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200100370, granted and conveyed to Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remley.

REAL DEBT: $65,801.39

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
SHERI ANN REMLEY A/K/A SHERI REMLEY

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel or tract of land situated in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the South side of Garficld Avenue and at the corner of Lot No. I5; thence South
along said Iot a distance of one hundred and sixty (160) fect to an aliey; thence East along said
alley a distance of forty (40) feet to Lot No. 17; thence North along said lot a distance of one
hundred and sixty (160) fect to Garfield Avenue aforesaid; thence West along said Avenuc a
distance ol forty (40) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING KNOWN AS: 128 GARFIELD AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX 1D, #: 04B-02-021

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH ARTHUR R. REMLLY, SINGLE by deed dated January 9,
2001 and recorded January 12, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as

Instrument #200100370, granted and conveyed to Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remley.

REAL DEBT: $65,801.39

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OI:
SIIERI ANN REMLEY A/K/A SHERI REMLEY

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel or tract of land situated in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the South side of Garfield Avenue and at the corner of Lot No. 15 : thence South
along said lot a distancc of one hundred and sixty (160) fect to an alley; thence East along said
alley a distance of forty (40) fect to Lot No. 17; thence North along said lot a distance of one
hundred and sixty (160) feet to Garfield Avenuc aforesaid; thence West along said Avenue a
distance of forty (40) feet to the place of beginning.

BEING KNOWN AS: 128 GARFIELD AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX LD. #: 04B-02-021

TIIE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARL: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH ARTHUR R. REMLEY, SINGLE by deed dated Tanuary 9,
2001 and recorded January 12, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #200100370, granted and conveyed to Sheri Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remley.

REAL DLEBT: $65,801.39

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THL PROPERTY OF:
SHERI ANN REMLEY A/K/A SHERI REMLEY

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL TTIAT CERTAIN picce or parcel or tract ol land situated in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the South side of Garficld Avenue and at the corner of Lot No, 15; thence South
along said lot a distance of one hundred and sixty (160) feet to an alley; thence Last along said
alley a distancc of forty (40) fect to Lot No. 17; thence North along said lot a distance of one
hundred and sixty (160) [eet to Garficld Avenue aloresaid; thence West along said Avenue a
distance ol forty (40} feet to the place of beginning.

BEING KNOWN AS: 128 GARFILLD AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX LD #: (04B-02-021

TUHLE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARLE: RESIDENTIAL DWLELLING

BLING THE SAME PREMISLES WHICH ARTHUR R. REMLLY, SINGLE by decd dated January 9,
2001 and recorded January 12, 2001 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County as
Instrument #206G100370, granted and conveyed 1o Shert Ann Remley a/k/a Sheri Remley.

REAL DEBT: $65,801.30

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
SHERT ANN REMLLEY A/K/A SHERT REMLLEY

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109
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